Istituto Ricerca R IRCPACK ;1. via Europa. 6/

1-27041 Casanova Lonati (PV)
e Consulenza ph.: (+39) 0385.287087

. (+39) 0385.287919
sul Packaging (+39) 0385.740893

fax: (+39) 0385.353115

IRCPACK p.iva 02164380186

info@ircpack.com

Technical report No. 18_0114-002

Page 1 of 1

Applicant: FRIMPEKS - Kimya ve Etiket Sanayi Ticaret Anonim Sirketi Istanbul TR.
Customer’s Request: of January 31%, 2018
Date of technical report: February 21%t, 2018

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

SAMPLE DATA:

Sample identification: see table No. 1
Sample arrival date: September 8%, 2016
Provided by: Customer

TEST REPORT ABOUT VARNISH FOR FOOD PACKAGING

Testing procedures: screening investigations by GC/MS technique on printed and unprinted film. Specific migration

of monomers and photoinitiators (target analysis), sensory tests on printed and unprinted film.

Table No. 1 - Sample description:

Product UV lacquer - Frimpeks UV LM varnish 12830
Sample UPM paper lacquered on the side non intended to come in contact with foodstuffs
Lo . Max application quantity 4 gr/m?
Printing conditions UV dosage 80 mj/cm?
Printing speed 40 m/min
Substrate details UPM label coat paper 80 BB; 80 gr/m2

The data reported and discussed in this document are extracted from the report IRCPACK No. 16_0690 of July 28%™,

2016 and the report IRCPACK No. 16_1077-001 of September 27, 2016.

This is to state that the tested sample has been evaluated in conformity with the recognized principles on the risk

assessment.

Based on the results achieved, it can be stated that, if properly handed and printed, in accordance with the principles

of Article 3 of the Regulation 1935/2004/EC and the Regulation 2023/2006/EC, the tested sample:

- not represents toxicological hazards for the human health
- cannot alter an unacceptable change in the composition of the food

- cannot modify the organoleptic characteristics thereof

CONCLUSIONS

This statement relies also on the lists of the components of the materials disclosed by the Supplier, on the

compliance statements by the raw materials Manufacturers.

Casanova Lonati, date of the digital sign

Digitally signed document.

The legal value of this analysis report is guaranteed by Professional Stamp N. 246A of the Chemist Order

of Provincia di Pavia, owned by Dr.Valter Rocchelli, Packaging Area Manager.

The reported data refers only to the analysed samples sent by the Customer. This report may be completely but not

partially copied.




